

EMS SYSTEM ADVISORY #2018-08/02

TO: Riverside County EMS System

FROM: Trevor Douville, Deputy EMS Administrator

SUBJECT: Soboba Fire Department Service Level Update

DATE: August 02, 2018

Due to unforeseen circumstances, Soboba Fire Departments' Advance Life Support (ALS) provisional approval status has been delayed until further notice. Soboba Fire Department will continue to provide Basic Life Support (BLS) for their response area in Riverside County. Please ensure that all necessary personnel are informed of this change in Soboba Fire Departments' level of service.

EMS System Advisory #2018-07/30 is rescinded.

http://remsa.us/documents/memos/20180730SystemAdvisorySBDALSApprovalNotification.pdf

If you have general questions, please contact the EMS Agency at (951) 358-5029, or for an urgent matter, the REMSA Duty Officer at (951) 712-3342.

Mailing Address: 4210 Riverwalk Parkway • Suite 300 • Riverside, CA 92505 Phone: (951) 358-5029 • Fax: (951) 358-5160 • TDD: (951) 358-5124 • www.rivcoems.org